

التاريخ: 25 ابريل 2019

ملخص النتائج المالية الغير مدققة عن الربع الأول لعام 2019

تعلن إدارة شركة مسقط للغازات ان مجلس إدارة الشركة وافق على النتائج المالية الغير مدققة لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 31 مارس 2019 في إجتماع المنعقد في 24 ابريل 2019.

ملخص النتائج على النحو التالي:

البيان	2019 ر.ع	2018 ر.ع	%
الإيرادات	2,263,374	2,633,492	-14.054
المصروفات	(2,085,298)	(2,444,171)	-14.683
صافي الربح قبل الضريبة	178,076	189,321	-5.940
الضريبة	(26,711)	(28,398)	-5.940
صافي الربح بعد الضريبة	151,365	160,923	-5.940

❖ حققت الشركة إجمالي مبيعات خلال الفترة المنتهية في 31 مارس 2019 مبلغ وقدره 2.236 مليون ريال مقارنة بـ 2.587 ريال عماني خلال الربع الأول من العام الماضي، ويعزى الانخفاض في إجمالي الإيرادات الذي بلغت نسبته 13.57% بشكل رئيسي إلى تراجع مبيعات الغاز البترولي المسال المخصص للتصدير وتراجع البيع في السوق المحلي لعدم توفر كميات الغاز المطلوبة من المصدر.

❖ حققت الشركة أرباحاً إجمالية قدرها 283,832 ريال عماني للفترة المنتهية في 31 مارس 2019 مقارنة بمبلغ 303,305 ريال عماني لنفس الفترة من العام الماضي ، أي بانخفاض قدره 6.42% ، ويعزى ذلك بشكل رئيسي إلى انخفاض الإيرادات.

❖ بلغ صافي الربح بعد الضريبة 151,365 ريال عماني خلال الفترة المنتهية في 31 مارس 2019، مقارنة بـ 160,923 ريال عماني في نفس الفترة من العام الماضي، بإنخفاض بلغت نسبته 5.94% ويرجع ذلك لإنخفاض الإيرادات ومصادر الدخل الأخرى.

عماد الصباغ
الرئيس التنفيذي
25.04.2019



Dated: 25th April 2019

Summarised Unaudited Financial Results Quarter 1 2019

The Management of Muscat Gases Company would like to announce that the Board of Directors of Muscat Gases Company S.A.O.G has approved the Un-Audited Financial results for the 3 months period ended 31st March 2019 In their meeting held on 24th April, 2019.

The summary of the results are as follows:

Particulars	2019 (RO)	018 (RO)	%
Total Revenue	2,263,374	2,633,492	-14.054
Total Expenses	(2,085,298)	(2,444,171)	-14.683
Profit Before Tax	178,076	189,321	-5.940
Income Tax	(26,711)	(28,398)	-5.940
Net Profit after Tax for the year	151,365	160,923	-5.940

- The turnover of the Company for the period ended 31st March 2019 is RO 2.236 million compared with RO 2.587 million for the same period of the last year, i.e. a decrease of 13.57% mainly due to decrease in the LPG export and in local sales ,because of non-availability of required quantity of LPG.
- The company has made a Gross profit of RO 283,832 for the period ended 31st March 2019 compared with RO 303,305 for the same period of the last year, i.e. a decrease of 6.42%, which is mainly due to decrease in the revenue.
- We made a net profit after tax of RO 151,365 for the period ended 31st March 2019, compared with RO 160,923 for the same period of the last year, i.e. a decrease of 5.94%, which is mainly due to decrease in the revenue and other income.

IMAD AL SABBAGH
CEO

